# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rolf D. Kahle	02/27/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Rolf D. and Yvonne E. Kahle Trust	
Street Address:	19348 Newhouse Court	
City:	Saratoga	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95070	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6074031

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 571-4000

Email: djgibby@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026787-000200US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darin J. Gibby

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RDKahle\_2US\_ExecAssign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018951 FRAME: 0011

500232091

X40.00

## Attorney Docket No. 026787-000200US

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made by Rolf D. Kahle, having an address at 19348 Newhouse Ct., Saratoga, California 95070, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") to The Rolf D. and Yvonne E. Kahle Trust, having an address at 19348 Newhouse Ct., Saratoga, California 95070, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of certain patents which issued from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, specifically United States Patent No. 6,074,031 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign, and ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire, the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby grants, transfers, assigns and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date below written.

ASSIGNOR:

ROLFD Roble

Date:  $\frac{2/27/07}{}$ 

50992512 v)

PATENT REEL: 018951 FRAME: 0012

**RECORDED: 03/02/2007**